

68603-6

68603-6

NO. 68603-6-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

TJUAN L. BLYE,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

CHARLES F. BLACKMAN
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2013 MAR -8 PM 1:23

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. SUMMARY..... 1

 B. SUPPRESSION HEARING FINDING PROBABLE CAUSE..... 2

 C. EVIDENCE AT TRIAL..... 6

III. ARGUMENT 10

 A. THE AFFIDAVIT OF PROBABLE CAUSE ACCOMPANYING
 THE SEARCH WARRANT. 10

 1. A Magistrate’s Probable Cause Determination Is To Be Made In
 Commonsense Manner. The Standard For Reviewing That
 Determination Is Deferential. 10

 2. The Affidavit Of Probable Cause Provided A Sufficient Nexus To
 The Place To Be Searched. 12

 B. SUFFICIENCY OF THE EVIDENCE..... 19

 1. Deferential Standard Of Review In General. 19

 2. Viewed In the Light Most Favorable To The State, There Was
 Sufficient Evidence For A Jury To Infer That The Defendant Knew
 The Firearm In a Drawer Of His Bedside Table, With A Serial
 Number Partially Scraped Off, Had Been Stolen..... 21

IV. CONCLUSION 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Yim</u> , 139 Wn.2d 581, 989 P.2d 512 (1999)	11
.....	11
<u>State v. Anderson</u> , 105 Wn. App. 223, 19 P.3d 1094 (2001)...	11, 12
<u>State v. Bryant</u> , 89 Wn. App. 857, 950 P.2d 1004 (1998).....	22
<u>State v. Chenoweth</u> , 160 Wn.2d 454, 158 P.3d 595 (2007)	12
<u>State v. Clark</u> , 143 Wn.2d 731, 24 P.3d 1006 (2001).....	11, 15
<u>State v. Cole</u> , 128 Wn.2d 262, 906 P.2d 925 (1995).....	10
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn..2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	20, 21
<u>State v. G.M.V.</u> , 135 Wn. App. 366, 144 P.3d 358 (2006). 14, 18, 19	
<u>State v. Garcia</u> , 20 Wn. App. 401, 579 P.2d 1034 (1978)	21
<u>State v. Helmka</u> , 86 Wn.2d 91, 542 P.2d 115 (1975)	11
<u>State v. Hernandez</u> , 85 Wn. App. 672, 935 P.2d 623 (1997).....	20
<u>State v. Hosier</u> , 157 Wn.2d 1, 133 P.3d 936 (2006).....	20, 26
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 150 Wn.2d 251, 76 P.3d 217 (2003).	11, 26
<u>State v. Kalakosky</u> , 121 Wn.2d 525, 852 P.2d 1064 (1993).....	12
<u>State v. Kintz</u> , 169 Wn.2d 537, 238 P.3d 470 (2010)	20
<u>State v. Lewis</u> , 69 Wn.2d 120, 417 P.2d 618 (1966)	21
<u>State v. Maddox</u> , 152 Wn.2d 499, 98 P.3d 1199 (2004)....	11, 15, 16
<u>State v. McPhee</u> , 156 Wn. App. 44, 230 P.3d 284, <u>review denied</u> , 169 Wn.2d 1028 (2010).....	20, 22, 23
<u>State v. Merkt</u> , 124 Wn. App. 607, 102 P.3d 828 (2004)	10
<u>State v. Patterson</u> , 83 Wn.2d 49, 515 P.2d 496 (1973)	11, 12
<u>State v. Perez</u> , 92 Wn. App. 1, 3, 963 P.2d 881 (1998).....	14, 18
<u>State v. Randecker</u> , 79 Wn.2d 512, 487 P.2d 1295 (1971)	26
<u>State v. Remboldt</u> , 64 Wn. App. 505, 827 P.2d 282 (1992).....	16
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 27 Wn. App. 309, 617 P.2d 467 (1980)	22
<u>State v. Saile</u> , 34 Wn.2d 183, 208 P.2d 872 (1949)	22
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	20, 26
<u>State v. Seagull</u> , 95 Wn.2d 898, 632 P.2d 44 (1981)	11
<u>State v. Soderholm</u> , 68 Wn. App. 363, 842 P.2d 1039 (1993). 20, 26	
<u>State v. Stewart</u> , 141 Wn. App. 791, 174 P.3d 111 (2007).....	20, 21
<u>State v. Stone</u> , 56 Wn. App. 153, 782 P.2d 1093 (1989).....	15
<u>State v. Tembruell</u> , 50 Wn.2d 456, 312 P.2d 809 (1957)	22
<u>State v. Thein</u> , 138 Wn.2d 133, 977 P.2d 582 (1999) . 10, 13, 15, 17	
<u>State v. Varga</u> , 151 Wn.2d 179, 86 P.3d 139 (2004).....	21
<u>State v. Walcott</u> , 72 Wn.2d 959, 435 P.2d 994 (1967)	19
<u>State v. Wentz</u> , 149 Wn.2d 342, 68 P.3d 282 (2003)	20
<u>State v. Zamora</u> , 63 Wn. App. 220, 817 P.2d 880 (1991).....	21

FEDERAL CASES

Illinois v. Gates, 462 U.S. 213, 103 S. Ct. 2317, 76 L. Ed. 2d 527
(1983)..... 11, 12
United States v. Miller, 24 F.3d 1357 (11th Cir.1994)..... 12
United States v. O'Campo, 937 F.2d 485 (9th Cir.1991) 16
United States v. Ventresca, 380 U.S. 102, 109, 85 S. Ct. 741, 13 L.
Ed.2d 684 (1965)..... 19

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9.41.1409, 25
RCW 9.41.8109
RCW 9A.08.010(1)(b).....22
RCW 9A.56.14021
RCW 9A.56.31021

OTHER AUTHORITIES

WPIC 5.0121
WPIC 10.0222, 24
WPIC 77.1221
WPIC 77.1321
